
INNER EAST COMMUNITY COMMITTEE

18TH JUNE 2015

SUPPLEMENTARY PACK

AGENDA ITEM 13 – WELLBEING REPORT

Supplementary information in respect of paragraph 31 of the published report - The 
funding decisions highlighted in the attached schedule were made following discussions 
with Burmantofts & Richmond Hill, Gipton & Harehills and Killingbeck & Seacroft Ward 
Members in May and June 2015.

As result of these discussions the East North East Area Leader approved these decisions 
via delegated authority on 8th June 2015. 

As per the agreed protocol, any decisions taken under such delegated authority will be 
reported to the next available Community Committee meeting for Members’ information.

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



Project Name Organisation Amount of YAF 
applied for

Decision and amount 
of YAF awarded

1st Cross Gates Brownies 1st Cross Gates 
Brownies

£2,900 Deferred pending 
more information

No Bystanders Radio 
Festival

Heads Together 
Productions

£2,430 £2,430 (split between 
K&S and B&RH Wards)

Pop Up Sports Club – 
Seacroft

LCC Sports and Active 
Lifestyles

£775.20 £500 from K&S Ward

Rhinos Holiday Zone Leeds Rhino Foundation £4,500 Deferred pending 
more information

OIL Bicycle Build Project Opportunities Inspiring 
Learning (OIL)

£2,000 £2,000 from K&S 
Ward

Stitch-Up Summer! Stitch Up CIC £1,400 Deferred pending 
more information

The Works on Tour 
Maintenance Sessions

The Works Skatepark 
Charity

£2,400 Declined

Seacroft Ice Pop Media 
Club

Lifeforce Productions £1,950 £1,950 from K&S 
Ward

Tigers Summer Project Leeds Tigers Trust 
Limited

£4,670 Declined

National Citizenship 
Service

Leeds City Council £4,130 Declined

Mini Breeze Events Oxton 
Fields/Denis 

Healy/Banstead Park

Breeze Team £11,250 £3,750 from B&RH 
Ward for Mini Breeze 

on Oxton Fields
Youth Inclusion Project Barca Leeds £2,555.40 Declined

On Your Bike Zest Health for Life £845 £845 from B&RH Ward
Summer PlayScheme Community Unity £900 £900 from B&RH Ward

Summer of Fun Community Unity £1,181.25 £1,181.25 from B&RH 
Ward

CYDC Summer Sports 
Camp 2015

Chapeltown Youth 
Development Centre

£3,865.54 Declined

On Wings of Cardboard Urban Angels £2,750 Declined
Young Movie Makers 

Summer Campus
Lifeforce Productions £1,955 £1,955 from B&RH 

Ward
CIR-US Leeds Children’s Circus £3,964 Declined

Harehills Summer Football 
Camps and Ramadan 

Project

CATCH £8,920 £7,000 from G&HH 
Ward

Girls Summer Fun Getaway Girls £1,978 £1,978 from G&HH 
Ward

Community Participation & 
Learning Programme

Irish Arts Foundation £1,980 £990 from B&RH Ward

Compton Centre Mini 
Breeze Family Festival

Leeds City Council – 
Citizens and 

Communities

£1,719.80 Declined

Fearnville Multi Sport and 
Swim Camp

LCC Sports and Active 
Lifestyles

£4,387.25 £2,500 from G&HH 
Ward

Pop-Up Sports Club – 
Harehills

LCC Sports and Active 
Lifestyles

£1,146 £1,146 from G&HH 
Ward

Page 1



The funding decisions highlighted above were made following discussions with Burmantofts & 
Richmond Hill, Gipton & Harehills and Killingbeck & Seacroft Ward Members in May and June 2015. 

As result of these discussions the East North East Area Leader approved these decisions via 
delegated authority on 8th June 2015. 

As per the agreed protocol, any decisions taken under such delegated authority will be reported to 
the next available Community Committee meeting for Members’ information.

Herd Farm Summer 
Activities Programme

LCC – Youth Offer Team £6,450 Declined

Street Work Soccer 
Academy – B&RH

Street Work Soccer 
Academy

£1,920 £1,920 from B&RH 
Ward

Street Work Soccer 
Academy – G&HH

Street Work Soccer 
Academy

£1,920 £1,920 from G&HH 
Ward

The Minions Time Syrian Community of 
Leeds

£2,480.74 Declined

First Floor ENE Community 
Programme

West Yorkshire 
Playhouse

£1,500 £1,500 from B&RH 
Ward

Zest School Holiday 
Activities

Zest Health for Life £3,260.04 £3,260.04 from B&RH 
Ward

Streets to Society Project CFYOC (Chance) £5,600 Declined
Seacroft Childrens and 

Young People’s Day
ENE Area Support Team £1,000 £1,000 from K&S 

Ward

Page 2


	Agenda
	13 Wellbeing report

